FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

10-11-2000



101485210

U.S. Department of Commerce Pate

nt and Trademark O	ffice
PATENŢ	
à_	=

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET DATERITS ONLY

PAIENIS UNLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copyright of the Copyright
Submission Type 9-12-00 Conveyance Type
New / Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  License  Change of Name
Document ID#
Correction of PTO Error  Merger  Other
Reel # U.S. Government  Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Month Day Year
110gge11, 50111 =:
Name (line 2) Execution Date
Name (line 1) Leuis David C. Month Day Year 07262000
Name (line 1) Lewis, David C. 07262000
Name (line 2) 09/059031
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Honeywell Power Systems Inc. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2) Gornicied in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 8725 Pan American Fwy NE representative is attached. (Designation must be a
separate document from
Address (line 2) Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Albuquerque NM/ 87113 State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name
Address (line 1)
Address (line 2)
Address (line 3)
Address (line 4)
0/06/2000 NTHAI1 00000228 011125 09659631 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
V AU CU
1 FC:581 40.00 CH

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, Archives

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/	30/99
OMB OCE1	0027

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

	I AT LIVE	
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 505. 798. 6404	
Name Ephraim Starr		
Address (line 1) Honeywell Power	Systems Inc.	
Address (line 2) 8725 Pan Amer	rican Fwy NE	
Address (line 3) Albuquerque,	NM 87113	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance document # 2	
<b>Application Number(s) or Patent Num</b>		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number(s)	
		_
		7
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent signed by the first named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT PCT	_]
only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT PCT	7
has not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	
Number of Properties	al number of properties involved. #	
Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclos Deposit Account	sed Deposit Account 🔀	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addition	ional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number: # 0/-1/25	
Au	uthorization to charge additional fees: Yes No	
Statement and Signature		
To the hest of my knowledge and heli	ief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any	
	iginal document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as	
indicated herein.		
•		
Ephram Starr	8/29/00	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	

Honeywell File: 960-99-015

WHEREAS, Colin E. Huggett, a resident of Torrance, California, and David C. Lewis, a resident of Hermosa Beach, California

(hereinafter "Assignor(s)") has invented certain new and useful improvements in

## **Parallel Operation of Multiple Generators**

(hereinafter "invention") for which Assignor(s) is making or has made application for **LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES**, which application has been duly executed by Assignor(s) on even date herewith, including any United States provisional application(s) identified as follows, of which the subject application claims priority: Serial N/A.

AND WHEREAS, Honeywell Power Systems Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having a place of business at 8725 Pan American Freeway NE, Albuquerque, New Mexico 87113, U.S.A., hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and any United States or foreign LETTERS PATENT that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor(s) has assigned, sold and transferred, and does hereby assign, sell and transfer to the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and all foreign countries and in and to any LETTERS PATENT of the United States and foreign countries, including utility models, inventor's certificates and like government grants, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof that may be granted therefor, and the right to apply for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries with full benefit of such priorities as may now or hereafter be granted to Assignor(s) by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention, for the protection of industrial property, together with the right to extend the protection of said U.S. LETTERS PATENT to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said LETTERS PATENT may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor(s) if this assignment and sale had not been made. And Assignor(s) does hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, U.S.A., to issue said U.S. LETTERS PATENT, when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

Assignor(s) further covenants and agrees with the Assignee that Assignor(s) has a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, which title Assignor(s) warrants unto the Assignee, and Assignor(s) further agrees that Assignor(s) will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of the Assignee, does all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, extending, reissuing or reexamining United States and foreign LETTERS PATENT or the like for the said invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to said invention, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to said invention and LETTERS PATENT particularly in cases of interference, conflict, opposition and litigation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	26	day of	JULY	, 20 00	
Coli	5. 1	Auggel	of.	E. _Colin C. Huggett	636 7/26/00
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this	26	day of	July	, 20 00	
Dale	Lasi	- 2		David C. Lewis	

PATENT REEL: 011134 FRAME: 0219

STATE OF	New Mexico	_ )			
COUNTY OF	Bernalillo	) ss )	S.:		
On this 26	day of July, 2000 before	re me j	personally appeared	Colin C. Huggett	
to me know	n and known to me to be the indiv	vidual	described in and	who executed the forego	ing instrument,
and	he acknowledged to me that	he	executed the sam	e.	
[SEAL]					
. ,					
		-	$ abla_{1}$	1/ /	
•	10/0/03		Mary	Kerelin	
My commission exp	res 10/8/03	Mai	ry Kerchner	- <u>a - ar - t</u>	Notary Public
STATE OF	New Mexico	_ )			
COUNTY OF	Bernalillo	) s:	S.:		
	0 1	_ '			
On this 26	day of July, 2000 before n	me per	sonally appeared Da	ivid C. Lewis	
to me know	n and known to me to be the indiv	vidual	described in and	who executed the forego	ing instrument,
and	he acknowledged to me that	he	executed the same.		
[SEAL]					
		•		Kenhn	
My commission expi	ires 10/8/03	Mai	ry Kerchner	, = = = =	Notary Public
			,		

ASSIGNMENT  Colin E. Huggett and David C. Lewis  to HONEYWELL POWER SYSTEMS INC. INVENTION: PARALLEL OPERATION OF MULTIPLE GENERATORS  HONEYWELL FILE NO: 960-99-015  Honeywell Power Systems Inc. Ephraim Starr 8725 Pan American Fwy. NE Albuquerque, NM 87113
--

RECORDED: 09/12/2000

PATENT REEL: 011134 FRAME: 0220